Contact: Annette McGuire-Davis Leeds Jane Culbreth Public Library 8104 Parkway Drive Leeds, Alabama 35094 Phone: (205) 699-5962 Cell: (205) 505-9596 Fax: (205) 699-6843

LEEDS LIBRARY LAUNCHES A 'MY STORY TOWN' EXPERIENCE

LEEDS, ALABAMA — The Leeds Jane Culbreth Library is partnering with two local agencies to instruct children and their caregivers about the Leeds area by hosting "My Story Town" around the city. Through the generosity of the Leeds Area Chamber of Commerce and the Leeds Redevelopment Authority, participating children will receive a passport to use each month to collect a commemorative sticker and write about their experience.

My Story Town is scheduled for the second Tuesday of each month at 10:30 a.m., beginning September 2022 throughout 2023. Leeds Library's 100th anniversary celebration next year will connect My Story Town activities throughout the year and will include all ages in planned events and activities.

"We hope the passports become keepsakes for the children," commented Annette McGuire-Davis, coordinator of programs and events. "We are pleased with the enthusiastic response from library patrons and those scheduled to host My Story Town events."

My Story Town is only one of the programs hosted by the library. Children and their caregivers may pick up a program at the Leeds Area Chamber of Commerce and the Leeds Jane Culbreth Library or view it online at <u>www.LeedsLibrary.com</u>. If your local organization is interested in hosting an event, contact Annette McGuire-Davis at (205) 699-5962 or Annette.McGuire@LeedsLibary.com